www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769 •  Fax: (763) 553-0708 •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441  B3027 B2B1 B3027 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441
BL20 System
The BL20 system is an IP20 Modular I/O system designed for remotely collecting I/O signals. In
comparison to costly and time-consuming historic approaches that brought I/O signals back to
a single large cabinet, BL20 uses multiple small cabinets placed near the I/O that they control—
providing a flexible, modular solution that saves time and money.
Providing enhanced communication flexibility, the BL20 seamlessly mixes and matches I/O types,
communication networks, connection technologies and package styles to meet any project needs.

Products PAGE
BL20 Mechanical Characteristics B3
Part Number Key B3
BL20 Gateways B5
BL20 Digital Slices B7
BL20 Analog and Specialty Slices B11
BL20 Bases B15
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769 •  Fax: (763) 553-0708 •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441  B3027 B4B3 B3027 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441
IN-CABINET MODULAR I/O
BL20 Mechanical Overview
•	 Operating Temperature: 0 to +55°C (32 to 131°F)*
•	 Protection: IP20
•	 Vibration: EN 61131
•	 Relative Humidity: 5 to 95%, Level RH-2, no condensation
•	 Shock Test: IEC 68-2-27
•	 Drop and Topple: IEC 68-2-31 and free full IEC 68-2-32
•	 Electro-magnetic Compatibility: EN 50 082-2
•	 Housing Material - Lexan (PC-V0)
•	 Approvals - CE, UL, CSA, Class 1 Div 2
BL 20 - E - GW - EN - -
Modular IO System
20 = In-Cabinet IP20 System
Environment
(blank)= Standard Gateway (Screw or Tension
             Clamp, up to 72 slices)
E = Economy Gateway (Tension Clamp Only, up
     to 32 slices)
Economy
EN = Ethernet
DPV1 = PROFIBUS® DPV1
DNET = DeviceNet™
CANOPEN  =  CANopen
Network
GW = Standard Gateway
GWBR = Standard Gateway
             (DeviceNet™ and CANOPEN only)
PG = Programmable Gateway
Gateway Type
(Blank) = Modbus® TCP (standard gateway)
Multiprotocol: EtherNet/IP™, Modbus TCP, PROFINET® (economy gateway)
IP = EtherNet/IP™
PN = PROFINET®
MB = Modbus RTU
Ethernet Type
JA = DeviceNet™ Master
Subnet Type
BL20 Gateways Part Number Key
System
voltage
Field voltage Field voltage
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769 •  Fax: (763) 553-0708 •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441  B3027 B4B3 B3027 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441
DISTRIBUTED I/O SALES GUIDE
In
-C
ab
in
et
 M
od
ul
ar
BL 20 - S 6 T - S.. -
Modular IO System
20 = In-Cabinet IP20 System
Environment
S = Single Module
B = Block Module
P = Power Module
Type of Module
T = Tension Clamp
S =  Screw Terminal
Connection Technology
3 = 3 Rows
4 = 4 Rows
6 = 6 Rows
Number of Terminal Rows
S = Signal Terminal
B = Power/Signal Terminal
C = C-Rail Terminal
Type of Terminal (see note for available combinations)
B = Power Base that only feeds power to the right
CJ = Cold Junction - For use with Thermocouple slice
Unique Identifier
Note:  Available combinations:
SBB   = Signal, Power, Power
SBBC   = Signal, Power, Power, C-Rail Term.
SBBS   = Signal, Power, Power, Signal
SBBSBB = Signal, Power, Power, Signal, Power, Power
SBC   = Signal, Power, C-Rail Term.
SBCS   = Signal, Power, C-Rail Term., Signal
SBCSBC = Signal, Power, C-Rail Term., Signal, Power, C-Rail Term.
BL20 Bases Part Number Key
BL 20 - E - 16 DO - 24VDC - 0.5A - P
Modular IO System
20 = In-Cabinet IP20 System
Environment
(Blank) = Standard
E = Economy Module
Economy Modules
(blank)  = 24 Volts - Direct Current
24VDC = 24 Volts - Direct Current
120/230VAC = 120 or 230 Volts - Alternating Current
Operating Voltage Rating
1 = 1 Channel
2 = 2 Channel
4 = 4 Channel
8 = 8 Channel
16 = 16 Channel
32 = 32 Channel
Number of I/O
Output Descriptors
0.5A = 500mA outputs
2A = 2A outputs
R = Relay Outputs
Analog Descriptors
I(0/4…20mA) = Current
U(-10/0…+10VDC) = Voltage
U/I = Voltage or Current
PT/NI-2/3 = 2 or 3 wire RTD
THERMO-PI = Thermocouple
U/I-4PT/NI = Voltage, Current or RTD
TC = Thermo Couple
RFID Descriptors
A = Acyclic (PD ident function required)
S = Simple
I/O Descriptor
P = PNP, positive switching
N = NPN, negative switching
NO = Normally Open Relays
NC = Normally Closed Relays
CO = 1 Normally Open, 1 Normally Closed relay
NAMUR = NAMUR Digital Inputs
Discrete I/O Secondary Descriptor
DI = Digital Inputs
DO = Digital Outputs
AI = Analog Inputs
AIH = Hart Analog Inputs
AO = Analog Outputs
AOH = Hart Analog Outputs
RFID = Radio Frequency Identification
SWIRE = SWIRE Master for Motor Starters
CNT = High Speed Counter
SSI = SSI Encoder Interface
RS232 = RS232 Serial
RS485-422 = RS485 or RS422 Serial
PF = Power Feed
BR = Bus Refreshing
Type of I/O
BL20 Slices Part Number Key
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769 •  Fax: (763) 553-0708 •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441  B3027 B6B5 B3027 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441
IN-CABINET MODULAR I/O
BL20 Gateways
•	 IP20 Protection
•	 Suitable for In-Cabinet Applications
•	 Some Versions Programmable via CoDeSys V2.3
•	 IEC 61131-3 Programming Structure
•	 Program in Ladder Logic, Structured Text, or 3 others
•	 Mix and Match Languages to Suit Application
•	 Large Library of Pre-written Function Blocks
•	 Provide Interface between Chosen Network(s) and BL20 I/O
•	 Up to 72 BL20 Slices can be used with Standard Gateways, 32
with Economy
•	 Wide Variety of Digital and Analog I/O Available
•	 Specialty Slices Available inc. RFID, RSXXX, PWM Outputs, and
Encoder Inputs
Slave Functions Master Functions
Housing Style Part Number
Approvals EI
P
M
B
TC
P/ IP PN D
P
D
N
CO M
B
RT
U
EC
AT
M
B
TC
P
PC
CC
M
B
RT
U
D
N
CO
5.076 [128.9]
REF
1.319 [33.5]
REF
2.676 [68.0]
REF
N